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Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Mitch Greenlick
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MEASURES/HEARDISSUES:
HB 2386 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
5A 003 Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:03 p.m.
HB 2386 — PUBLIC HEARING
008 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
019 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT A)
030 Genoa Ingram, Oregon Physical Therapy Association (OPTA)
Representative, Western Advocates (EXHIBIT B)
081 Ricci Susick, President, OPTA
131 Tracy Rutten, OPTA Representative, Western Advocates
(EXHIBIT C)
212 Ms. Rutten (EXHIBIT D)
235 Ms. Rutten (EXHIBIT E)
307 Chair Kotek
311 Vice-Chair Bonamici
317 Ms. Susick
341 Vice-Chair Bonamici
349 Ms. Ingram
367 Rep. Greenlick
375 Ms. Susick
5A 381 Rep. Greenlick
386 Ms. Susick
392 Rep. Greenlick
401 Ms. Susick
6A 001 Rep. Greenlick
004 Ms. Ingram

011 Ms. Susick



021 Rep. Greenlick

025 Ms. Susick

029 Rep. Greenlick

032 Ms. Susick

039 Ms. Ingram

044 Rep. Gelser

052 Ms. Susick

062 Rep. Gelser

071 Ms. Ingram

077 Ms. Susick

097 Ms. Rutten

112 Rep. Gelser

125 Ms. Rutten

134 Vice-Chair Bruun
147 Ms. Susick

166 Vice-Chair Bruun
182 Ms. Susick

190 Chair Kotek

200 Rep. Jerry Krummel, State Representative, House District #26
297 Rep. Flores

314 Rep. Krummel

344 Vice-Chair Bonamici
358 Ms. Ingram

382 Ms. Susick

399 Ms. Rutten

429 Ms. Susick

445 Vice-Chair Bonamici
001 Ms. Susick

019 Rep. Gelser

032 Ms. Susick

042 Rep. Gelser

052 Ms. Susick

056 Ms. Rutten

059 Rep. Flores

071 Ms. Susick

073 Chair Kotek

081 Dr. Nancy Cicirello, Professor, Pacific University (EXHIBIT F)
139 Chair Kotek

145 Dr. Cicirello



171
180

205

294
301
304
310
314
316
320
322
335

6B 029
034
042
050
075
079
081
104

132
140
049
152
155
162
166
168
177
181
193

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Greenlick
Dr. Cicirello

Dr. Vern Saboe, Chiropractor, Chiropractic Association of
Oregon (EXHIBIT G)
Vice-Chair Bonamici

Dr. Saboe
Chair Kotek
Dr. Saboe
Chair Kotek
Dr. Saboe
Rep. Gelser
Dr. Saboe

Dr. David Wickes, Executive Vice-President/Provost, Western
States Chiropractic College (EXHIBIT H)
Vice-Chair Bonamici

Dr. Wickes

Dr. Wickes

Tim Martinez, Representative, Oregon Medical Association
Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

Mr. Martinez

Jim Anderson, Representative, Oregon Association of
Orthopedists
Chair Kotek

Mr. Anderson

Chair Kotek

Mr. Anderson

Rep. Greenlick

Ms. Susick

Ms. Rutten

Chair Kotek

Ms. Rutten

Chair Kotek

Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:45 p.m.

A. HB 2386, written testimony of James Heider, staff, 2 pp
B. HB 2386, written testimony of Karen Walz, Genoa Ingram, 1 p



mm Y0

T Q

HB 2386, written testimony, Tracy Rutten, 3 pp

HB 2386, Supreme Court Brief, Tracy Rutten, 8 pp

HB 2386, newspaper article, Tracy Rutten, 3 pp

HB 2386, Physical Therapy Educational Program Curriculum Summary, Dr. Nancy
Cicirello, 1 p

HB 2386, written testimony, Dr. Vern Saboe, 3 pp

HB 2386, written testimony, Dr. David Wilkes, 2 pp



