HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG

January 25, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 5 - 6

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Mitch Greenlick

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/HEARDISSUES:

HB 2386 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
5A	003	Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:03 p.m.
HB 2386 – PU	BLIC HEARING	
	008	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	019	Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT A)
	030	Genoa Ingram, Oregon Physical Therapy Association (OPTA) Representative, Western Advocates (EXHIBIT B)
	081	Ricci Susick, President, OPTA
	131	Tracy Rutten, OPTA Representative, Western Advocates
		(EXHIBIT C)
	212	Ms. Rutten (EXHIBIT D)
	235	Ms. Rutten (EXHIBIT E)
	307	Chair Kotek
	311	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	317	Ms. Susick
	341	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	349	Ms. Ingram
	367	Rep. Greenlick
	375	Ms. Susick
5A	381	Rep. Greenlick
	386	Ms. Susick
	392	Rep. Greenlick
	401	Ms. Susick
6A	001	Rep. Greenlick
	004	Ms. Ingram
	011	Ms. Susick

021	Rep. Greenlick
025	Ms. Susick
029	Rep. Greenlick
032	Ms. Susick
039 044	Ms. Ingram Rep. Gelser
052	Ms. Susick
062	Rep. Gelser
071	Ms. Ingram
077	Ms. Susick
097	Ms. Rutten
112	Rep. Gelser
125	Ms. Rutten
134	Vice-Chair Bruun
147	Ms. Susick
166	Vice-Chair Bruun
182	Ms. Susick
190	Chair Kotek
200	Rep. Jerry Krummel, State Representative, House District #26
297	Rep. Flores
314	Rep. Krummel
344	Vice-Chair Bonamici
358	Ms. Ingram
382	Ms. Susick
399	Ms. Rutten
429	Ms. Susick
445	Vice-Chair Bonamici
001	Ms. Susick
019	Rep. Gelser
032	Ms. Susick
042	Rep. Gelser
052	Ms. Susick
056	Ms. Rutten
059	Rep. Flores
071	Ms. Susick
073	Chair Kotek
081	Dr. Nancy Cicirello, Professor, Pacific University (EXHIBIT F)
139	Chair Kotek
145	Dr. Cicirello

5B

5B

	171	Rep. Greenlick
	180	Dr. Cicirello
	205	Dr. Vern Saboe, Chiropractor, Chiropractic Association of Oregon (EXHIBIT G)
	294	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	301	Dr. Saboe
	304	Chair Kotek
	310	Dr. Saboe
	314	Chair Kotek
	316	Dr. Saboe
	320	Rep. Gelser
	322	Dr. Saboe
	335	Dr. David Wickes, Executive Vice-President/Provost, Western States Chiropractic College (EXHIBIT H)
6B	029	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	034	Dr. Wickes
	042	Dr. Wickes
	050	Tim Martinez, Representative, Oregon Medical Association
	075	Chair Kotek
	079	Rep. Greenlick
	081	Mr. Martinez
	104	Jim Anderson, Representative, Oregon Association of Orthopedists
	132	Chair Kotek
	140	Mr. Anderson
	049	Chair Kotek
	152	Mr. Anderson
	155	Rep. Greenlick
	162	Ms. Susick
	166	Ms. Rutten
	168	Chair Kotek
	177	Ms. Rutten
	181	Chair Kotek
	193	Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:45 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2386, written testimony of James Heider, staff, 2 pp
 B. HB 2386, written testimony of Karen Walz, Genoa Ingram, 1 p

- C. HB 2386, written testimony, Tracy Rutten, 3 pp
- D. HB 2386, Supreme Court Brief, Tracy Rutten, 8 pp
- E. HB 2386, newspaper article, Tracy Rutten, 3 pp
- F. HB 2386, Physical Therapy Educational Program Curriculum Summary, Dr. Nancy Cicirello, 1 p
- G. HB 2386, written testimony, Dr. Vern Saboe, 3 pp
- H. HB 2386, written testimony, Dr. David Wilkes, 2 pp